
Schweden

Deutschland

Finnland

Dänemark

Vereinigtes
Königreich

Frankreich

Polen

Spanien

EU-27+UK
insgesamt

2021 (Prognose)

2020

770
738

750
795

708
1.066

595
565

439
458

380
367

260
273

2.400
2.439in

Mio.
ha

2019

7,21
Mio. ha

2020

7,73
Mio. ha

2021

7,34
Mio. ha
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Quelle: Coceral

Prognose: Sommergerstenanbau 2021 in der EU
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